## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Dean Romig	07/27/2011
Christopher Alan Bourne	07/26/2011
David K. Lambert	08/18/2011
Derek Graham	07/26/2011
Michael Braithwaite	07/26/2011
Peter H. Manley	07/26/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ClearOne Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	5225 Wiley Post Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84116	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29393684
Application Number:	61495702

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-8342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-8488

Email: docketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Booth & Associates

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-5050

PATENT

REEL: 026779 FRAME: 0889

OF \$80.00 29393684

501632502

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59900-0201-0202	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Booth	
Total Attachments: 2 source=IP Conference Telephone Station Assignment#page1.tif source=IP Conference Telephone Station Assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 026779 FRAME: 0890

# Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ClearOne Communications, Inc., ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application for Letters Patent:

Title: Internet Protocol Conference Telephone Station

App. Ser. No.: 29/393,684 and 61/495,702

and in and to any application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of the patent application;

And we hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue therefore and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for the invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee as sole assignee of the invention.

Agreed: Christopher Alan Bourne Date: 1/26/2011 Michael Braithwaite Date: 1/26/2011

2

Peter H. Manley